12-06-2001

Form PTO-1595



U. S. Dept. of Commerce

(Rev. 6 OMB 1		and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Andrew J. Limmer	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc.		
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:		
3. X — Executi	Nature of conveyance: AssignmentMerger Other Security Agt Change of Name on Date:June 28, 2001	Address: P.O. Box 5052 City: Troy State: Michigan Zip: 48007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No		
4.	If this document is being filed together with a new application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/904298 Additional numbers attached:			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved		
Name:_	James R. Yee	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00_		
	HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. Address:The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite #101	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue,	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-2789</u>		
	oomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48304-5151	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
10.		R. Yee /o/zz/c/ ame Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2				

12/05/2001 LMUELLER 00000177 09904298

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-303300 entitled

INJECTION NOZZLE

filed, I authorize atto	a declaration dated as indicated below. rney THOMAS N. TWOMEY to insert to here in parentheses (• • •	
nventor's signature	100	Date 28/6/01	_
Full name:	LIMMER, Andrew J	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	Church House, Lawshall, Bury St Edmonds, Suffolk, IP29 4PA, United Kingdom	28/6/01	_

RECORDED: 10/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 012335 FRAME: 0900